

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21686/2006

MAHESH RATILAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms Jhuma Bose, Adv.

Ms Barsha Mishra, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr Abhinav Anand, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for respondent no.3 submitted that no
counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj