

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21686/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in CWP No. 429/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH RATILAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report))

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Deepti,Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Jha,Adv.
Mr. Angely Anta,Adv. For
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was taken up, it was submitted on behalf of the SEBI that an affidavit filed on behalf of the BSE had been received only a few days ago and accordingly it had not been possible to file response thereto. Let this matter stand adjourned till 4th November, 2009, and be once again listed as continuing part heard matter at the top with liberty to the SEBI to file its response to the aforesaid affidavit filed by the BSE.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master