

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21686/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in CWP No. 429/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH RATILAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Court vide its Judgment dated 19th January, 2010 and the said judgment is annexed at Page No. 17 to 27 of the application above mentioned.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mustaq Ahmed, Advocate for the Petitioner has filed an application Under Section 340 read with 195 of Cr.P.C in the instant SLP which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No.4.

It is lastly submitted that SLP paper books have been weeded out as per practice of the Registry and counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh SLP Paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR