

H
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21686/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in CWP No.429/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHESH RATILAL SHAH
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(For initiating criminal proceedings u/s 340 of Cr.P.C. and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. N. K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out in the instant
application. The application stands dismissed. However, liberty is
granted to the petitioner to avail of his alternative remedy, if he
is so advised, in accordance with law.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Assistant Registrar